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The Registrar's Office certifies credit earned on a CLEP Subject Examination. As of July 1, 
2001, the passing score for each CLEP exam is 50. The passing score of 50 does not apply to, 
or affect any, CLEP exams taken before July 1, 2001. CLEP exams are given by appointment 
only. For an appointment call the Spring Creek Campus at 972.881.5922.

A student does not have to be currently enrolled at CCCCD to take these exams.

Listed below are the CLEP Subject Examinations in which a student my receive credit at 
CCCCD. The fee is $50 payable by check, credit card, or money order to CLEP for each 
examination. There is also a $15 test administration fee to be paid to CCCCD before a student 
may take a CLEP test. Examinations are, typically, 90-minute multiple choice objective tests, 
except for the English examination which has an additional 90-minute essay requirement.

Students must contact the institution they are planning to attend for its requirements regarding 
CLEP.

The Subject Examination in Freshman College Composition also has a 90-minute essay 
section, which is required by some colleges. Students must check with the institution that they 
are planning to attend for its requirements. CCCCD requires the essay section. If the essay 
section is attempted, the score will be weighted as follows:

Essay section:               70 percent 
Multiple-choice section:  30 percent 

The CLEP Code Number for CCCCD is 1951.

Note: Students must contact the Director of Testing in order to receive credit for any CLEP, 
Advanced Placement Examination or departmental exam. 

CLEP Subject Examinations

Test Name 
CCCCD
Course
Number 

Semester 
Hours
Credit 

Minimum
Score for
Credit 

Business & Engineering       
Information Systems & 
Computer Application 
(requires lab exam) 

Cosc 1300 3 50 

Principals of Accounting Acct 2301 3 50 
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Introduction to Business Law Busi 2301 3 50 

Principals of Management Busi 1370 3 50 

Principals of Marketing Mrkt 1305 3 50 

Principals of Macroeconomics Econ 2301 3 50 

Principals of Micro economics Econ 2302 3 50 

Composition & Literature       
American Literature Engl 2327-2328 6 50 

Analyzing & Interpreting 
Literature Engl 2371-2372 6 50 

Freshman College 
Composition with Essay Engl 1301 3 50 

English Literature Engl 2322-2323 6 50 

Mathematics       
Calculus with Elementary 
Functions Math 2413 4 50 

College Algebra Math 1314 3 50 

Trigonometry Math 1316 3 50 

Modern Language       

College French 

Fren 1411-12

Fren 1411-12 
and 2311-12 

8

14 

50 

62 

College German

  

Germ 1411-1412
Germ 1411-12 
and 2311-2312 

8

14 

50 

63 

College Spanish 

Span 1411-1412

Span 1411-1412 
and 2311-231 

8

14 

50 

66

Natural Science       
General Biology Biol 1406-147 8 50 

General Chemistry

  
Chem 1411-12 

8 

  

50 

  
Social Sciences And History       
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American Government Govt 2301-2302 6 50 

History of the U.S. I Hist 1301 3 50 

History of the United States II 
1865 to the Present Hist 1302 3 50 

Introductory Psychology Psyc 2301 3 50 

Human Growth & 
Development Psyc 2314 3 50 

Introductory Sociology Soci 1301 3 50 

Western Civilization I Hist 2311 3 50 

Western Civilization II Hist 2312 3 50 

CLEP Testing Dates 
Call the Testing Office at SCC (972.881.5922), CPC (972.548.6849) or PRC (972.377.1522) for 
test times and to set up an appointment. 
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