CLEP (College Level Examination Program)

The Registrar's Office certifies credit earned on a CLEP Subject Examination. As of July 1, 2001, the passing score for each CLEP exam is 50. The passing score of 50 does not apply to, or affect any, CLEP exams taken before July 1, 2001. CLEP exams are given by appointment only. For an appointment call the Spring Creek Campus at 972.881.5922.

A student does not have to be currently enrolled at CCCCD to take these exams.

Listed below are the CLEP Subject Examinations in which a student my receive credit at CCCCD. The fee is \$50 payable by check, credit card, or money order to CLEP for each examination. There is also a \$15 test administration fee to be paid to CCCCD before a student may take a CLEP test. Examinations are, typically, 90-minute multiple choice objective tests, except for the English examination which has an additional 90-minute essay requirement.

Students must contact the institution they are planning to attend for its requirements regarding CLEP.

The Subject Examination in Freshman College Composition also has a 90-minute essay section, which is required by some colleges. Students must check with the institution that they are planning to attend for its requirements. CCCCD requires the essay section. If the essay section is attempted, the score will be weighted as follows:

Essay section: 70 percent Multiple-choice section: 30 percent

The CLEP Code Number for CCCCD is 1951.

Note: Students must contact the Director of Testing in order to receive credit for any CLEP, Advanced Placement Examination or departmental exam.

CLEP Subject Examinations

Test Name	CCCCD Course Number	Semester Hours Credit	Minimum Score for Credit
Business & Engineering			
Information Systems & Computer Application (requires lab exam)	Cosc 1300	3	50
Principals of Accounting	Acct 2301	3	50

CLEP (College Level Examination Program)

Introduction to Business Law	Busi 2301	3	50
Principals of Management	Busi 1370	3	50
Principals of Marketing	Mrkt 1305	3	50
Principals of Macroeconomics	Econ 2301	3	50
Principals of Micro economics	Econ 2302	3	50
Composition & Literature			
American Literature	Engl 2327-2328	6	50
Analyzing & Interpreting Literature	Engl 2371-2372	6	50
Freshman College Composition with Essay	Engl 1301	3	50
English Literature	Engl 2322-2323	6	50
Mathematics			
Calculus with Elementary Functions	Math 2413	4	50
College Algebra	Math 1314	3	50
Trigonometry	Math 1316	3	50
Modern Language			
	Fren 1411-12	8	50
College French			
	Fren 1411-12 and 2311-12	14	62
	and 2311-12	14 8	62 50
College German			
	and 2311-12 Germ 1411-1412 Germ 1411-12	8	50 63
	and 2311-12 Germ 1411-1412 Germ 1411-12 and 2311-2312	8 14	50
College German	and 2311-12 Germ 1411-1412 Germ 1411-12 and 2311-2312 Span 1411-1412 Span 1411-1412	8 14 8	50 63 50
College German College Spanish	and 2311-12 Germ 1411-1412 Germ 1411-12 and 2311-2312 Span 1411-1412 Span 1411-1412	8 14 8	50 63 50
College German College Spanish Natural Science	and 2311-12 Germ 1411-1412 Germ 1411-12 and 2311-2312 Span 1411-1412 Span 1411-1412 and 2311-231	8 14 8 14	50 63 50 66

CLEP (College Level Examination Program)

American Government	Govt 2301-2302	6	50
History of the U.S. I	Hist 1301	3	50
History of the United States II 1865 to the Present	Hist 1302	3	50
Introductory Psychology	Psyc 2301	3	50
Human Growth & Development	Psyc 2314	3	50
Introductory Sociology	Soci 1301	3	50
Western Civilization I	Hist 2311	3	50
Western Civilization II	Hist 2312	3	50

CLEP Testing Dates

Call the Testing Office at SCC (972.881.5922), CPC (972.548.6849) or PRC (972.377.1522) for test times and to set up an appointment.

Copyright © 2003 Collin County Community College District. All Rights Reserved. Last revised by <u>Deborah Anglin</u>, April 2003.